## THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF ELLIOT LAKE

## **BY-LAW NO. 24-90**

Being a by-law to authorize the lease of a portion of land owned by the municipality at 136 Ontario Avenue to 108 Lifestyle and Sporting Goods Ltd.

**WHEREAS**, The Corporation of the City of Elliot Lake (hereafter called the "Corporation") is the owner of certain lands known as Ontario Avenue in the City of Elliot Lake more particularly described as a portion of sidewalk at 154 Ontario Avenue, located immediately in front of 108 Lifestyle and Sporting Goods Ltd.

**AND WHEREAS**, 108 Lifestyle and Sporting Goods Ltd. has requested, and the Corporation has agreed, to lease the lands for the purpose of displaying product;

**NOW THEREFORE**, the Council of The Corporation of the City of Elliot Lake **ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:** 

- 1. THAT the Corporation do lease to 108 Lifestyle and Sporting Goods Ltd. those certain lands under the terms and conditions set out in the Lease attached hereto as Schedule "A" and forming part of this by-law.
- 2. THAT the Mayor together with the City Clerk of the Corporation are hereby authorized and directed to execute the Agreement on behalf of the Corporation under the corporate seal.

Passed this 9th day of September, 2024	
	Mayor
	A. Wannan
	CITY CLERK
	N. Bray